
NCSPHS AMENDMENT 

 

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety 

Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2022-763: 

 

(1) On page 3, line 8, strike “On File” and insert “Revised On 

File”; 

(2) Remove On File and replace with Revised On File attached 

hereto, which attaches the revised Discounted Payoff 

Agreement to reflect correct payoff amount of $323,083.30; 

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add 

that the bill was amended as reflected herein. 

 

Form Approved: 

 

___/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos_______ 

Office of General Counsel 

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos 

GC-#1536780-v1-2022-763_NCSPHS_Amd.docx 


